THE DATASHEET OF
DF3-2428SCF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
B207
2mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection(Product approved by UL CSA Standard)
DF3 Series
■ Features
Correspond to Board Design in Wide Variation

H   : Right angle SMT
A   : Adapter
■ Ordering Information
● Connector
DF3   -   EP2428PCFA
q rew
qContact Type
Blank : For socket
EP : For in-line plug
w Applicable Wire  Size
22 : AWG#22
2428 : AWG#24 to#28
e Contact Type/Packaging Type
SCF  : Socket contact, Reel
SC   : Socket contact, Bag
PCF  : Plug contact, Reel
PC   : Plug contact, Bag
r Plating Type
Blank : Tin plated
A : Gold plated (Plug contact)
C : Gold plated (Socket contact)
● Contact
■ Application pattern
DF3-πS-2R**(05)
DF3-πS-2DSA(25)
DF3-πS-2R**(05)
DF3Z-πP-2V
DF3Z-πP-2H
DF3Z-πP-2H
DF3Z-πP-2H
DF3Z-πP-2V
DF3Z-πP-2V
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
B210
DF3 Series● 2mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection(Product approved by UL CSA Standard)
Note 1.
Mark to determine the socket name
Mark6: R26, Mark8: R28
This picture shows the cable
assembled status.
■ ID Socket
[Specific No.]–* *, (* *)
(01) : Gold plated, 100 pieces per bag
(05) : Tin plated, 100 pieces per bag
(25) : Tin plated, Tube packaging
Unit: mm● AWG#26 ● AWG#28 Unit: mm
Note 2.The quantity for delivery of the specific No. (01) and (05) is determined per bag (100pcs.). If needed, please order the
productsper bag.
Note 3.If the Full automatic IDC machine to hit the DF11 single core,the (25) tube packaging specification will be applied.
Note 4.Order the tube packaging product, multiplying the tube packaging quantity (pieces).
■ Applicable Cable
Part Number Applicable Cable Jacket Diameter
DF3-*S-2R26(**) UL1061 AWG#26 (7/0.16) Ø0.9 to 1mm
DF3-*S-2R28(**) UL1061 AWG#28 (7/0.127) Ø0.9 to 1mm
■ Applicable ID Connection Tool
Type Part Number Connection Type Remarks
■ Effective Harness Form
1DF11-Both ended, single ended
DF11 Single Contact Punching 2DF11-DF11, Separation Connector is the
Full Automatic ID Machine AM700/DF11 3DF11-DF3, Separation specification (25).
■ Effective Harness Length Tube packaging applied
100 to 2,000mm
■ Conduction Inspection Mechanism Installed
DF3 DF4 Desktop ID Machine SA701/DF3
DF3 No restriction
Desktop machine for small lot
DF4 No restriction
DF3-  2S-2R26(**)
DF3-  3S-2R26(**)
DF3-  4S-2R26(**)
DF3-  5S-2R26(**)
DF3-  6S-2R26(**)